

Sessions (POCSO) Case No.:- 27/2026
CNR No.-WBJP01-000794-2026

Order No.09, Dated 13.04.2026

The record is put up today on the basis of a put up petition.

Accused persons, namely, 1. Momina Khatun and 2. Anowara Begum, have surrendered before this Court and they are taken into custody.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the above named accused persons, praying for regular bail on the ground that the accused persons have been granted anticipatory bail by this Court in connection with Criminal Misc. Case No.21/2026, order no.3 dated 10.04.2026.

Ld. Spl. PP Alolika Dutta is present.

Heard both sides.

Perused the record and the order of Criminal Misc. Case No.21/2026, order no.3 dated 10.04.2026 passed by this Court.

In view of the order passed by this Court in Criminal Misc. Case No.21/2026, order no.3 dated 10.04.2026, accused persons, namely, 1. Momina Khatun and 2. Anowara Begum, may find bail of Rs.5,000/- each, with two sureties of Rs.2,500/- each, subject to the condition as laid down in sub-section (2) of Section 482 of the B.N.S.S.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. C.J.M., Jalpaiguri for information and taking necessary action.

To date i.e. (03.06.2026) for appearance of the accused persons, if on bail, and supply of copy.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri
(in-charge)

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri
(in-charge)

